DIR 10000040330
(Version 00)
 Installation Instructions 3
 Bedienungsanleitung 17
 Operating instructions 35
 Operating instructions 51
 Operating instructions 67
en

4.  The 4 mA adjustment window will open. Adjust the output to
4.00 mA using the buttons shown.
Note: you can use PgUp and PgDn controls on the keyboard for
fine adjustment and <CNTRL> + PgUp and <CNTRL> + PgDn
for coarse adjustment.
5. Press Next when the output has settled at 4.00 mA.
6. Repeat the procedure for the 20.00 mA adjustment.
16
7.  Press OK to save the  changes to the instrument.
This completes the output calibration.
• Accessories
Marker
1492-M5X10
Power Supply
24 VDC Output
15 W 1606-XLP15E
30 W 1606-XLP30E
50 W 1606-XLP50E
100 W 1606-XLP100E
120 W (5 A) 1606-XLE120E
DIR 10000040330
(Version 00)
17
de  931U-C9A2C-OP